Stevens, Snohomish County, Washington (the "Property") legally described in Exhibit A, attached
hereto and incorporated herein by this reference as if specifically set forth.

Snohomish County Tax Parcel No.: 00586900000505

Street Address. 1529 S. Lake Stevens Rd.

3. Purchase Price The purchase price for the Property shall be Twenty-Two
Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents ($22,000.00).

4. Pavment. The Purchase Price shall be paid to Seller in U.S. dollars or its
equivalent at closing.

Earnest Monev Deposit. No earnest money deposit is to be paid

Title to Property.

6.1 Convevance. On the Closing Date, Seller shall convey to Buyer fee simple